

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16345/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 14/12/2010 in CRA No.536/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

AHMED HAJI OMAR (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Samanvya Dhar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.
Mr. Ashish Wad, learned counsel appearing on
caveat accepts notice for the respondents. Respondents
may file the Counter Affidavit within four weeks.
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within four
weeks thereafter.

The execution proceedings will stand stayed until
further orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renu Sharma)
Court Master Court Master