

È

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16345/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2010 in CRA No.536/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AHMED HAJI OMAR (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Bhutani, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that arguments in this case are likely to take considerable time.

Since the time left with the Court is not sufficient to conclude the hearing, we deem it proper to adjourn the case to 22.01.2013. Ordered accordingly.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master