

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16345/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2010 in CRA No.536/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AHMED HAJI OMAR (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kohad, A.S.G.

Mr. Abhinav, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Mr. Mayank K. Shirsagar, Adv.

For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|